USA 858 674 8100 • Germany 49 7032 7806 0 • Singapore 65 6287 8998 • Shanghai 86 21 54643211 / 2 • China 86 755 33966678 • Taiwan 886 3 4643715
www.pulseeng.com		    P683.A (5/09)
smt POWer inductors
Unshielded Drum Core – PG0016NL Series
Current Rating: up to 8.5A
Inductance Range: 0.33μH to 220μH
Height: 4.85 mm Max
Footprint: 6.0mm x 5.4mm MAX

@Irated 1
(µH TYP)
Irated 2
(A)
DCR
(mW)
Inductance
@ 0Adc
(µH ± 15%)
Saturation Current 3
Isat
(A TYP)
Heating Current 4
Idc
(A TYP)
PG0016.331NL 0.29 8.5 4.3 0.33 13 8.5
PG0016.561NL 0.48 6.6 6.5 0.56 10 6.6
PG0016.681NL 0.68 6.0 7.0 0.68 8.0 6.0
PG0016.821NL 0.71 6.0 11 0.82 7.8 6.0
PG0016.102NL 1.0 4.5 13 1.0 6.8 4.5
PG0016.152NL 1.3 4.0 16 1.5 6.1 4.0
PG0016.222NL 2.1 3.2 23 2.2 5.0 3.2
PG0016.272NL 2.7 2.9 25 2.7 4.2 2.9
PG0016.332NL 3.1 2.6 30 3.3 4.0 2.6
PG0016.472NL 4.2 2.3 34 4.7 3.3 2.3
PG0016.682NL 6.1 1.8 55 6.8 2.9 1.8
PG0016.822NL 7.4 1.7 60 8.2 2.6 1.7
PG0016.103NL 10 1.5 80 10 2.3 1.5
PG0016.123NL 12 1.4 120 12 2.1 1.4
PG0016.153NL 14 1.3 140 15 1.8 1.3
PG0016.183NL 18 1.2 150 18 1.6 1.2
PG0016.223NL 21 1.1 180 22 1.6 1.1
PG0016.273NL 27 0.97 200 27 1.4 0.97
PG0016.333NL 33 0.88 230 33 1.3 0.88
PG0016.393NL 39 0.80 320 39 1.1 0.80
PG0016.473NL 46 0.72 370 47 1.0 0.72
PG0016.563NL 56 0.68 420 56 0.95 0.68
PG0016.683NL 68 0.61 530 68 0.80 0.61
PG0016.823NL 82 0.58 600 82 0.70 0.58
PG0016.104NL 100 0.52 840 100 0.70 0.52
PG0016.124NL 120 0.48 930 120 0.60 0.48
PG0016.154NL 150 0.40 1250 150 0.55 0.40
PG0016.184NL 180 0.38 1400 180 0.50 0.38
PG0016.224NL 217 0.35 1600 220 0.50 0.35